
Enver Masud’s 9/11 Tour of South Africa 
 

 
Day 1 – Monday 12th November 2007  
Arrives OR Tambo International at 15h45. Departs for Durban at 18h45. Arrives Durban 
International 19h25. Check-in at The Ridge Lodge.  
 
Day 2 – Tuesday 13th November 2007  
Stanger representative will pick up in the morning. Visit schools in Stanger. Presentation in 
KwaDukuza Town Hall after Esha. Return to Durban. 
 
Day 3 – Wednesday 14th November 2007  
Visit schools in Durban. Guest speaker at IMA dinner – 7pm at NMJ Hall, Hendry Rd 
Roseglen, Durban.  
 
Day 4 – Thursday 15th November 
MS Saeed (PMB) will pick up in the morning. Visit schools in Pietermaritzburg. Presentation 
at 18h30 at DSLT Hall, University of KwaZulu-Natal. Stay over at Protea Hall. 
 
Day 5 – Friday 16th November  
Interview with Natal Witness newspaper at 09h30. Travel to Durban before Jumuah. Informal 
lunch programme with Abie Dawjee. Afternoon rest. Public lecture at Al-Ansaar Hall, West 
Road at 20h00.  
 
Day 6 – Saturday 17th November  
Check-out from The Ridge. Travel to Port Shepstone. Lunch. Fundraising dinner at Port 
Shepstone Islamic School. Overnight in Port Shepstone.  
 
Day 7 – Sunday 18th November  
Return to Durban. Travel to Newcastle. Arrive around 12noon in Newcastle. Evening 
programme in Newcastle. Overnight stay.  
 
Day 8 – Monday 19th November 
Newcastle team (Naeem Goga) will transport speaker to Ladysmith. Morning tour of schools 
in Ladysmith area. Evening public programme. Overnight in Ladysmith. 
 
Day 9 – Tuesday 20th November 
Travel to Johannesburg. Midday flight to Cape Town. Radio interviews. Programme hosted by 
Muslim Judicial Council.  Lecture. Overnight stay. 
 
Day 10 – Wednesday 21st November 
Schools tour of Cape Town. Press conference. Radio interviews. Lecture. Overnight in Cape 
Town 
 
Day 11 – Thursday 22nd November 
Early flight to Johannesburg. Travel to Pietersburg (Polokwane). Programme in Pietersburg at 
20h30. Yahya Abdul Aziz will arrange overnight in Pietersburg.  
 
Day 12 – Friday 23rd November 
Programme in Lenasia at Nur-ul-Islam at 20h30. The programme will be broadcast live on 
Channel Islam International.  
 
Day 13 – Saturday 24th November  
Programme in Fordsburg at Jiswa at 14h30. Dinner at 18h30 with special guests.  
 
Sunday 25th November 
Programme in Pretoria – Erasmia at 14h00.  
 
Monday 26th November 
Radio Islam interview at 09h30 with Ismail Variawa. Departs Johannesburg at 18h15.  


